## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	T		
		Name	Execution Date	
Zhaolin Liu			05/03/2006	
Huixin Jiang			05/03/2006	
Bing Guo			05/04/2006	
Liang Hong			05/04/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Agency for S	cience, Technology and Research	]	
Street Address:	20 Biopolis Way			
Internal Address:	#07-01			
	Centros			
City:				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code: 138668				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11382447		
CORRESPONDENC			, ,	
Fax Number:	(317)23 // bo cont via		2000	
Correspondence will Phone:	<i>1 be sent via US</i> 317-23'	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce	CESSIUI.	
Email:		⊇btlaw.com		
Correspondent Name: Karen Taylor (Barnes & Thornburg LLP)				
Address Line 1:		h Meridian Street		
Address Line 4:	Indiana	polis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		38271-200179		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard A. Rezek		
		11		
			PATENT	

Total Attachments: 2 source=200179#page1.tif source=200179#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Liang HONG</u>, <u>Zhaolin LIU</u>, <u>Huixin JIANG</u>, and <u>Bing GUO</u>, have invented Method And Solution For Forming Anatase Titanium Dioxide, And Titanium Dioxide Particles, Colloidal Dispersion And Film for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u>, whose full post office address is 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01, Centros, Singapore 138668, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS**, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 11/382,447 Filing Date: May 9, 2006

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Liang HONG</u>, <u>Zhaolin LIU</u>, <u>Huixin JIANG</u>, <u>and Bing GUO</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u> the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u>, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, <u>Liang HONG</u>, <u>Zhaolin LIU</u>, <u>Huixin JIANG</u>, and <u>Bing GUO</u>, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And</u> <u>Research</u>.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, <u>Liang HONG, Zhaolin LIU, Huixin JIANG, and Bing GUO</u>, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

WITNESS my hand at <u>IMRE</u>, Singapore, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>Mary</u>, 2006.

Liang HONG

PATENT REEL: 017809 FRAME: 0060

- Page 2 -WITNESS my hand at <u>IMRE</u>, Singapore, this <u>03</u> day of <u> $\mathcal{M}_{4y}$ </u>, 2006.

Zhaolin LIU

WITNESS my hand at <u>IMRE, Singapore</u>, this <u></u>v? day of <u>May</u>, 2006.

hand Minisim Huixin JIANG

WITNESS my hand at <u>IMRE</u>, Singapore, this 04 day of 4 and 4 day of 4

Bing GUO

PATENT REEL: 017809 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006**